Agenda Memo



Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date:	March 25, 2024
Submitter:	Michael C. Eulitz
Department:	Public Works Department
Agenda Item:	East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
	Change Order No. 2

Summary:

The Council approved a contract for the East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades to Williams Brothers Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$4,930,000.00. Subsequently, Change Order no. 1 was approved in the amount of \$19,558.00. Change Order No. 2 is a net deduction in the amount of \$54,145.09 and is a result of credits for work not needed for the completion of this project and the balancing of completed construction items. Some of the larger additions were the additional power source required in the 4000-flow meter vault, additional rock excavation and Revision 1 to provide new dissolved oxygen and oxidation reduction potential sensors to replace sensors in the oxidation ditch. Some of the larger deductions were the remove and replace the power feed to the diversion structure under the railroad right-of-way, the credit for gate services, reduction in parking lot size and startup of the generator and the credit for removal of unsuitable materials.

Original Contract Price: \$4,930,000.00

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order: (\$54,145.09)

Current Contract Price including this Change Order \$4,895,412.91

Recommended Council Action:

Approve Change Order no. 2 with Williams Brothers Construction, inc. a deduction in the amount of \$54,145.09

Financial Impact: Funding Source: N/A Budgeted Amount: Cost:

Attachments:

Change Order No. 2